BEING A TEN (10’) FOOT WIDE SEWER EASEMENT PER 

PLAT BOOK 70, PAGE 129, ROHC, BEGINNING AT THE 

NORTHWEST CORNER OF TAX MAP NO. 156K-E-008.01, 

THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID 

PROPERTY APPROXIMATELY FIFTY (50’) FEET TO A 

POINT, THENCE NORTHWEST APPROXIMATELY ONE 

HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN (147’) FEET TO A POINT IN 

THE EASTERN RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE 2400 BLOCK OF 

15TH AVENUE, AS DETAILED ON THE ATTACHED MAPS. 

14314 01/20/2026 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHATTANOOGA CITY 

CODE, PART II, CHAPTER 38, ZONING ORDINANCE, SO 

AS TO REZONE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2420 EAST 12TH